
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.810 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.12.2017 

 

SETTING UP OF DEGREE COLLEGE  

 

† 810. SHRI LAXMAN GILUWA : 

 

 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up any degree 

college in Chakradharpur city under the Chakradharpur 

railway division of the South East railway zone; 

 

(b)  if so, the details thereof; and 

 

(c)  if not, the reasons therefor? 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN) 

 

 

(a): No, Madam. 

 

(b):   Do not arise. 

 

(c): Railway is providing educational facilities purely as a 

measure of staff welfare to meet the needs of wards/children 

of Railway employees. 

**** 


